

City of Rohnert Park PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT:

For Immediate Release

Don Schwartz 707-588-2242 dschwartz@rpcity.org

Rohnert Park Celebrates Public Service Recognition Week

Rohnert Park, CA (May 11, 2023) – The City of Rohnert Park is celebrating its dedicated staff in recognition of Public Service Recognition Week (PSRW). City employees work hard every day to make Rohnert Park a wonderful place to live, work and play.

"The City Council and I are proud to celebrate Public Service Recognition Week and honor our city staff," said Mayor Samantha Rodriguez. "They work hard to bring our vision to life. Our accomplishments and progress as a city would not be possible without them, and we appreciate all that they do."

Mayor Rodriguez issued a **proclamation on May 9, 2023** to recognize staff's commitment to Rohnert Park. City leadership will hold an ice cream social for staff. Staff will also receive an appreciative message from the City Manager.

Since 1985, the President and Congress have designated the first full week of May as Public Service Recognition Week. This year, the city will partake in honoring the people who serve our nation at the federal, state, county and local level.

Rohnert Park has over 441 full-time and part-time employees. Every member of the team is vital to the success of the mission of building a better community for today and tomorrow. The city's departments work hard to keep the community safe, informed and connected.

Public service employees increase the quality of life for everyone in the City of Rohnert Park. Please join us in honoring the public servants of Rohnert Park!

###